PARAMOUNT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT



ENSURE LEARNING AND SUCCESS FOR EACH STUDENT BY PROVIDING A QUALITY EDUCATION

15110 CALIFORNIA AVE. | PARAMOUNT, CA 90723 | TEL: (562) 602-6000 | www.paramount.k12.ca.us

### PRESS RELEASE

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:** April 25, 2018

CONTACT: Jahmal Corner Maritza Fairfield (909) 445-1001

# Paramount Unified Elementary Student Stars with Actor John Cena in Make-A-Wish Promo as School Raises \$3K for Leukemia, Lymphoma

**Paramount, CA** – Paramount Unified's Keppel Elementary students rallied behind three classmates who are battling cancer by raising \$3,062 for the Leukemia and Lymphoma Society's Pennies for Patients research program.

"Through the fundraiser, we wanted students to see that they can make a difference right now where they are, and that they do not have to wait until they are older to make a positive impact on people," Keppel Principal Darrenn Platt said. "It is rewarding for the students to know that the money raised is going to help kids like them, and it teaches our students to be leaders and to use their voices."

During the month of March, a challenge was held with classrooms competing to see who could raise the most money. Water bottles were placed outside of each classroom, with classes gaining points for pennies added and losing points for silver change and dollars.

"Paramount Unified is committed to instilling positive values in our students with charitable opportunities that will resonate with them," Paramount Unified Superintendent Dr. Ruth Pérez said. "We want to guide our students as they become citizens who focus on the wellbeing of others, and through Pennies for Patients they are able to give back and make a huge difference."

Kindergartener Emelyne Ramirez, one of the Keppel students who is a cancer survivor and in her second year of remission, made her national debut as a princess in the Make-A-Wish Foundation's promotional campaign video. The commercial, which aired in March, shows Ramirez in a pink dress and tiara as she stars alongside WWE wrestler and actor John Cena.

"It was a really beautiful experience for Emelyne and her favorite part was being a princess," her mother, Laura Ramirez, said.

- MORE-

Vivian Hansen President Sonya Hansen

VICE PRESIDENT/CLERK

BOARD OF EDUCATION ALICIA ANDERSON

BOARD MEMBER

Linda Garcia Board Member **Tony Peña** Board Member

**DR. RUTH PÉREZ** SUPERINTENDENT

The Mission of the Paramount Unified School District is to ensure learning and success for each student by providing a quality Education



## PARAMOUNT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ENSURE LEARNING AND SUCCESS FOR EACH STUDENT BY PROVIDING A QUALITY EDUCATION

15110 CALIFORNIA AVE. | PARAMOUNT, CA 90723 | TEL: (562) 602-6000 | www.paramount.k12.ca.us

## PRESS RELEASE

"We went through a really rough time and when we finished with the treatments there was this fear that it would come back, but the Make-A-Wish Foundation made us feel happy and gave us hope to see all the children who made it past their illnesses."

Emelyne's kindergarten class was one of the top donators, and as a reward earned a classroom pizza party.

Pennies for Patients is part of the Leukemia and Lymphoma Society's Student Series, a three-week fundraiser designed to introduce students to service learning with proceeds going to the research and treatment of blood cancers.

"To support their classmates and raise money for a commendable cause demonstrates the thoughtfulness and empathy that we nurture in our students and future leaders," Board of Education President Vivian Hansen said. "I am so proud of the Keppel Elementary students for taking the time to participate in a wonderful community service opportunity."

#### PHOTO CAPTION:

**042518\_PARAMOUNT\_MAKEAWISH**: Keppel Elementary School kindergartener Emelyne Ramirez was selected to appear in a Make-A-Wish Foundation promotional campaign video alongside WWE wrestler and actor John Cena. Keppel has raised more than \$3,000 for the Leukemia and Lymphoma Society's Pennies for Patients research program.

###

Vivian Hansen President Sonya Hansen

VICE PRESIDENT/CLERK

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Alicia Anderson Board Member

**Linda Garcia** Board Member **Tony Peña** Board Member

**DR. RUTH PÉREZ** SUPERINTENDENT

The Mission of the Paramount Unified School District is to ensure learning and success for each student by providing a quality Education